ONOOULLESE WN -

2024 RES-188

ADDENDUM #6 TO THE AGREEMENT WITH BADGER MATERIALS RECYCLING, LLC
FOR RECYCLING OF SHINGLES AT THE DANE COUNT LANDFILL SITE #2 (RODEFELD)

The Dane County Department of Waste & Renewables awarded Contract #13801 to Badger
Materials Recycling, LLC, on October 1, 2019, in the amount of $35,000 per year with a three
(3) year term contract with two (2) optional one (1) year renewals for providing recycling of
shingles at the Dane County Landfill Site #2, under RFP #319035.

Dane County Department of Waste and Renewables finds it necessary to increase the contract
by $221,000 to cover the estimated increase in shingles tonnage during 2024, and an increase
in per tonnage rate effective August 1, 2024.

BE IT RESOLVED that the County Executive and the County Clerk be authorized to sign the
Addendum #6 Agreement; and

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the Department of Waste & Renewables be directed to
ensure complete performance of the Addendum #6 Agreement.



